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Shri Radha RaIlllUl: Is it a fact that
.some units had to close down recently?

Shri T. T. Krishnamachari: According to my records the only unit which produces ball-bearings is the National Bearing Co. Ltd., of Jaipur. That is in production at present.

Shri A. C. Guha: May I know if this Company has received any help from the Government and, if, so on what terms?

Shri T. T. Krishnamach:ui: If the han. Member means rinancial help, I do not think so.

Shri A. C. Guba: ~'1"as the reparations machinery been given '0 them?

Shri T. T. Krishnama~h .. :-\: Again I would require notice if the • 'ferenee is to the reparations machinery.

INSULATED COPPER WIRES

*2055. Shri A. C. Guba: Will the
Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the annual production of insulated winding copper wires in India;

(b) the units producing these; and
(c) the average annual requirements?
The Minister of Commerce and

Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
(a) 296 tons in 1951.

(b) Mis. Indian Cable Co. Ltd., Tatanagar and Mis. National Insulated Cable Co .. of India Ltd .• Shamnagar.

(c) 1,400 tons.
Shri A. C. Guha: May I know if the

Government has got any terms to help these companies or any of them?

Shri T. T. Krishnamachari: I would like that question to be elucidated, Sir, I do not know what lerms the han.
Member has in mind.

Shri A. C. Guha: Have the Government rendered any help to the Indian Cable Company and on what terms?

Shri T. T. Krishnamachari: If the help is by way of technical assistance, help in the procurement of raw materials. grant of import licences; the Government are continually rendering them all help. If the han. Member has in mind anything else, I am unable to answer that iust now.

Shri K. K. Basu: May I know whether the' National Insulated Cr, ble Co. is an Indian Company or a British Comoany incorporated in India?

Shri T. T. Krishnamacharl: would require notice.

FAMILIES SETTLED IN ANDAMAN ANI)
NICOBARS

*2056. Shri BaImiki: Will the Minister of RehabWtation be pleased to state:

(a) the number of families settled in the Andaman and Nicobar 15landR in 1951-1952; and

(b) the facilities given to them?
The Minister of Rehabilitation (Shri

A. P. Jain): (a) 90 families.
(b) 25 families were advanced loans at tile rate of Rs. 2,000 per family for house building, bullocks. agricultural implements, seeds, maintenance and passage etc. They were also given 10 acres of land per family and exempted from land revenue for 2 years. Facilities for cutting timber free of cost from Government forests for construction of houses were also given to them.

The ren,aining 65 families were advanced loans at the rate of Rs. 1,500 per family for maintenance. house building and trade. Each family was also given a plot of land measuring 1/3rd of an acre for the construction of a house.
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Shri Kakkan: May I know whether the Government is having this plan on a permanen: basis or on a temporary basis?

Shri A. P. Jain: On a permanent basis. Sir.

Shri S. C. Samanta: May I know how much sum has been set apart for the development of the areas where these displaced perSOllS are living and how much for t!le reclamation of o:her places?

Shri A. P. Jain: In fact, the reclamation is done by the Home Ministry. and my Mmistry sends only refugees for seUement there. We are giving a certain amount of assistance, about which I have- given details in this House more than once.
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Mr. Speaker: The hon. Member need not give the reasons; he co.n just ask. for information. What is the information which he requires?
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Shri A. C. Guha: May I know whether any other families have gone there not on Government's initic..tive?

Shri A. P. Jain: Not to my knowledge.

Shri M. R. Krishna: May I know whether there were any requests from these families for more facilities?

Shri A. P. Jain: For those v.ho go to Andamans, facilities ;;re i!,iven on a much higher scale than for lC.ose going elsewhere.

SHELLAC AND RAw LAc
·2057. Shri Jasani: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state.

(a) how much raw lac was annually produced in India in the years
1949-50. 1950-51 and 1951-52 and in
what States;

(b) how much of this produce was exported to foreign countries during this period in the shape of shellac and raw lac and to what countries;

(e) the amount of foreign exchange earned by the export trade of this commodity during this period; and

(d) the market prices of shellac and raw lac during the period mentioned above and the prices now prevailing?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and -Industry (Shri Karmarkar): (a) and (d). Two statemen's are laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix
X. annexure No. 12).

(b) and (e). Attention is invited to the printed publication "Accounts relating to the Foreign Sea and Air borne Trade and Navigation of India frr March. 1952" which contains the required information.

Shri Jasani: May I kn'Jw ,,'hether it is a fact that India produ~" a major portiQ,;l of the world's consumption cf lac?

SIIri, llarruarltal: I should like to find out what percentage Wi' produc-, in this country.

Shri Jasani: From the statement I find that the price of lac is falling daily.
May I know whether it is due to the foreign interests controlling the whole business here!

Shrl Karmarkar: The demand for lac which. had risen in India was owing

